FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	
1 1 0 p First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS	
1 9 First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS Sub-DivnSadazP.S. Arsha	23
AST INACT Y Sections X ii) Act Y Sections Y	
Sections X iv) Other acts & Sections 135(i)(b) Sketnicity Act 2013	200
a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. Sections. X. Sections. S. F. M. Sections.	38
Date 02/11/25 Time 12/10/10/10	
c) information received bate	
4. Type of Information: Written/Oral Typed	!
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Approx. 10 (ten) K.M. South-East side tram P.S.	_
b) Address In the Premises of Tarapada Mahato, SIO- Lt. Haladhar Mahato at vill. Lachmanpwi, PS-Ansha, Bist-Iwrilia Beat No Anchal NO-III, JLNO-62.	
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S	
6. Complainant / Informant :	
C. Khon du Mudi	
a) Name Suntana January b) Father's / Husband's Name At: Mritunjoy Mudi c) Date / Year of birth Not moted d) Nationality Indian e) Address AE & Station Manager, Archa CCC, WB SEDCL.	
c) Date / Year of birth Not noted d) Nationality Indian	
e) Address AE & Station Manager, Amsha CCC, NBSEDCL.	
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Tara pada Mahato, 5/0 ht. Haladhar Mahato of vill Lachhmanpwr P.S Arrsha, Dist Invulia	•
P.S Arrsha, Dist Proulis	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informantx	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) : As per Seizure list.	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved. (Attach separate sheet, in required). 3.13. [18.43	1.0.
	1
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required)	FIR
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original typed Complaint of the Complainant which is treated as is reproduced on the overleat as formal FIR.	
is reproduced on the overleat astornal FIK.	
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of officer in Charge u/s 135 (i) (b) Electricity flet 2003 (Am	nerd
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of Agrana (13. Action taken))
	••
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed. ASI Tapon Mahata to take up the	е
investigation/transferred to PS Amsha on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the	IE
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cos	il.
1 62/11/23.	
Signature of the Officer of Charge, Police Station with Orfin Page, Police Station with Name MRINMAY BHAKTA.	
02/11/2013 Name Name	
AN'I' AT DALLAE	
Ponk 31 Of 10DICE	١
Signature / Thumb impression of the Officer-in-Charge Rank SI OF POLICE Complainant/informant Arsha P.S. Number if any ARSHA PS, DIST PURVLIA	. t





WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DIST. CO. LTD.

[A West Bengal Government Enterprise]

OFFICE OF THE STATION MANAGER

ARSHA CUSTOMER CARE CENTER VIII+PO: ARSHA, PURULIA, 723216 WB

Phone 8900799441

email: sm.accc.wbsedcl@gmail.com

To, The Officer-In-Charge Arsha Police Station, Arsha, Purulia

Sub: FIR against unauthorised use of electricity.

Dear Sir,

I, Sukhendu Mudi, S/O-Lt.Mritunjoy Mudi, Age-45years, AE & Station Manager, Arsha CCC, WBSEDCL, do hereby lodge complaint empowered by enabling the electricity act 2003 subsequently, the amendment act 2007 to the effect that Tarapada Mahato, S/O-Late Haladhar Mahato of Village -Lachhmanpur, PS-Arsha, Dist-Purulia has committed theft of electricity U/S 135(i)(b) of electricity act 2003 subsequently amendment act 2007.

On 02.11.2023 at about 12:10 o'clock I, along with Partha Chakraborty, S/O-Late Dinbandhu Chakraborty, Divisional Engineer(E), Purulia Regional Office, Age-36 Years, Promod Ranjan Barman, Special Officer, Purulia Regional Office, Age-62 Years and Dayamoy Mahato, Sr. Technical Support Hand, Purulia Regional Office, Age-31 Years went to routine inspection in Lachhamanpur Village and entered the premises of Tarapada Mahato, S/O-Late Haladhar Mahato of Village -Lachhamanpur, PS-Arsha, Dist-Purulia consumer bearing Id-242077777 and found that Tarapada Mahato, S/O-Late Haladhar Mahato was enjoying electricity unauthorisedly by bypassing the installed energy meter through a loop connection and enjoying power of WBSEDCL in his premises. The service connection of Tarapada Mahato with Meter No. G02653769 disconnected on the spot from nearby LTOH Line of WBSEDCL on 02.11.2023 at about 12:20 o'clock. During inspection we found the electrical load he is enjoying as 0.440KW. The inspection team left the premises of the accused person at about 12:25 o'clock.

Tarapada Mahato, S/O-Late Haladhar Mahato of Village -Lachhmanpur, PS-Arsha, Dist-Purulia has committed an offence U/S 135(i) (b) electricity act 2003(Amendment Act 2007), so you are requested to take cognizance of this complaint and treat it as FIR.

Enclose: 01. Inspection Report.

02. Seizure List

Thanking You.

Received on 02/11/23 at 16:25 hrs and started Arsha PS (ase NO-149/23, Dt.-02/11/23, U/S-135 (i) (b) Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment Act 2007).

Yours faithfully,

(Sukhendu Mudi)

S/O-Lt.Mritunjoy Mudi AE & Station Manager

Arsha CCC, WBSEDCL

GAE & States Manager